GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1541
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15" MARCH 2022

SUPPLY OF COVID-19 VACCANCIES TO FOREIGN COUNTRIES
1541. SHRI K. SOMAPRASAD:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details and quantity of vaccines supplied to various countries so far, as stated by
Hon’ble PM of India in World Economic Forum, Davos Agenda that our country
has given essential medicines and vaccines to various countries; and

(b) whether Government of India has supplied any medical aid other than vaccine or

medicines, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) and (b) As per the information provided by the Ministry of External Affairs, by 21%
February 2022, a total of 16.29 crore Covid-19 vaccine doses have been supplied to
ninety-eight countries. These vaccines have been supplied in the form of grants-in-
aid, commercial sales by Indian manufacturers and through GAVI’'s COVAX
facility.

Along with vaccine or medicines, Government of India has supplied material like
oxygen concentrators, ventilators, protective gear, thermometers, sampling tubes,
swabs, IV fluids, syringes, test Kits etc. to sixty-five countries, through Ministry of

External Affairs.
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